

19 EX. CIVIL 500/25 RAMESHWAR DASS (DECD.) THR.
LR,S Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ORS. (LAC-149/2022 HOLAMBI KALAN)

17.09.2025

**Fresh execution petition received by way of
assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: None.

The DH is directed to file the physical copy of the
execution paper book.

Put up for consideration on **14.10.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.09.2025